          ** Endurance : 105C x RV x 2,000h
          ** Damp heat : 60deg.C x 90% RHx 1,000h (No voltage)
SEPC Series Characteristics List
Size code Part Number Rated Voltage
(V)
Rated Capacitance
(uF)
ESR(mOHM)(max.)
100kHz to
300kHz/20C
Rated ripple current
100kHz (mArms)
at105C
Tangent of
loss angle
(% max.)
Leakage current
(uA) (max.)
After 2 minutes
2SEPC100MZ 2.5 100 7 4180 10 500
2SEPC330MZ 2.5 330 7 4180 10 500
2SEPC470MZ 2.5 470 7 4180 10 500
2SEPC560MZ 2.5 560 7 4180 10 500
C55 6SEPC220M 6.3 220 18 2980 12 280
16SEPC100M 16 100 24 2490 10 320
2SEPC390M 2.5 390 10 3900 12 500
16SEPC100MW 16 100 10 4680 10 500
6SEPC470MW 6.3 470 7 5600 10 592
6SEPC560MW 6.3 560 7 5600 10 705
4SEPC560MW 4 560 7 5600 10 500
2SEPC330MW 2.5 330 7 5600 10 500
2SEPC560MW 2.5 560 7 5600 10 500
2SEPC820MW 2.5 820 7 5600 10 500
16SEPC150MD 16 150 22 3220 12 500
16SEPC220MD 16 220 13 4150 10 500
10SEPC270MD 10 270 22 3220 12 500
2SEPC820MD 2.5 820 8 5300 10 500
16SEPC180MX 16 180 10 5000 10 576
16SEPC270MX 16 270 10 5000 10 864
6SEPC470MX 6.3 470 8 5700 10 592
6SEPC560MX 6.3 560 7 6100 10 705
4SEPC560MX 4 560 7 6100 10 500
2SEPC560MX 2.5 560 8 4700 10 280
2SEPC820MX 2.5 820 7 6100 10 500
2SEPC820MY 2.5 820 5 7200 10 500
2SEPC1000MX 2.5 1000 7 6100 10 500
16SEPC180M 16 180 16 4360 10 576
16SEPC270M 16 270 11 5000 10 864
6SEPC470M 6.3 470 8 5700 10 592
4SEPC560M 4 560 7 6100 10 500
4SEPC680M 4 680 7 6100 10 544
2R5SEPC820M 2.5 820 7 6100 10 500
16SEPC470M 16 470 10 6100 10 1504
6SEPC680M 6.3 680 7 6640 10 857
6SEPC1500M 6.3 1500 10 5560 10 1890
4SEPC820M 4 820 7 6640 10 656
2SEPC2700M 2.5 2700 10 5560 10 1350
Dimensions (unit:mm) Form figure
Size code pi_D+0.5max. Lmax. F pi_ d+/-0.05                E12,E13,F13size
B9 5.0 9.0 2.0+/-0.5 0.6
C55 6.3 5.5 2.5+/-0.5 0.45
C6 6.3 6.0 2.5+/-0.5 0.45*1
C9 6.3 9.0 2.5+/-0.5 0.6
E7 8.0 7.0 3.5+/-0.5 0.45*2
E9 8.0 9.0 3.5+/-0.5 0.6
E12 8.0 12.0 3.5+/-0.5 0.6
E13 8.0 13.0 3.5+/-0.5 0.6                 B9,C55,C6,C9,E7,E9size
F13 10.0 13.0 5.0+/-0.5 0.6
*B9,C55,C6,C9,E7,E9  size flat rubber is used. *1  2SEPC390M : 0.5+/-0.05        *2  2SEPC820MD : 0.6+/-0.05
Size List RV:rated voltage (SV):surge voltage (room temperature)
RV 2.5 4 6.3 10 16
(SV) (3.3) (5.2) (8.2) (12) (18)
uF
100 B9 C6,C9
150 E7
180 E9,E12
220 C55 E7
270 E7 E9,E12
330 B9,C9
390 C6
470 B9 C9,E9,E13 F13
560 B9,C9,E9 C9,E9,E13 C9,E9
680 E13 F13
820 C9,E7,E9,E13 F13
1000 E9
1500 F13
2700 F13
*If you have any other questions, please feel free to ask SANYO sales of your area. Issued by : Saga SANYO Industries Co., Ltd.
F13
E7
B9
C6
C9
E13
E9
E12
Aluminum solid capacitors with Conductive polymer
Introducing additional models (highlighted in red)
Small size / Low profile / Super low ESR / High capacitance
Series
  '10 - 2
This  flier  is  a  supplement  of  SANYO  Capacitors  General  Catalog. Please confirm the specifications in the catalog, before using an
OS-CON.